
Central Payroll Contact List 
 
 
    (303) 866-4138 FAX 
 
Collene Smith collene.smith@state.co.us (303) 866-3810 
 Supervisor of Central Payroll 
 CPPS security access set-up 
 CPPS oversight and maintenance 
 
Dawn Ralston-Dye dawn.ralston-dye@state.co.us (303) 866-5804 
 Wage Attachment/Garnishment processing 
 
Nghi Huynh nghi.huynh@state.co.us (303) 866-5805 
 Adding banks to CPPS 
 Direct deposit deleting and replacing 
 PERA processing 
 
Jessie Gooch jessie.gooch@state.co.us  (303) 866-5806 
 W-2 balancing and W-2Cs  
 Payroll balancing 
 Federal/Medicare, state, and local tax reporting 
 Overpay processing 
 UI reporting 
 
Jenine Burrell jenine.burrell@state.co.us (303) 866-3725 
 CHOP check processing 

Central Payroll batch keying (refunds, prepays, etc.) 
Payroll/Report sorting 
Mail: Black bags, answer mail questions 
CPPS: reset CPPS security, answer CPPS questions 

 
Jerri Dahl jerri.dahl@state.co.us (303) 866-4571 
 Deceased warrant processing 
 Prepay processing (includes suspended balances) 
 Refund processing 
 Payroll liability balancing 
 Updates to PPUG phone list and Central Payroll website 
 Batch oversight (includes changing batches on days payroll runs) 
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